





Motion to approve goals but move back to calendar year and
place acceptance of goals on the December agenda.
Approved as amended with Trustee Lang casting a negative
vote.

Approved with Trustees Wagner and Padberg casting
negative votes.
Unanimously approved.

Unanimously approved.

Deputy Chancellor Poertner pulled item G on page 8 of 12.
Unanimously approved as amended.

Item tabled.

Unanimously approved.
Unanimously approved.
Unanimously approved.
Unanimously approved.
Unanimously approved.
Unanimously approved.
Unanimously approved.

Unanimously approved.

Unanimously approved.

Unanimously approved.

6/22/04
Page 3

#25, 2004-05 PROPOSED DISTRICT
GOALS :

# 26, FALL 2004 CHANCELLOR'S
OPENING SESSION SPEAKER

#27, SPECIAL ELECTION COSTS
FOR BOARD VACANCY

#28, ACADEMIC ACTIONS

#29, CLASSIFIED ACTIONS

#30, PROCESS FOR ALLOCATION
OF BASIC AID FUNDS

#31, ORDER OF PRIORITY AND
SCHEDULE OF FUNDS - 5 YEAR
CONSTRUCTION PLAN

#32, TENTATIVE BUDGET 2004-05

#33, INDEPENDENT CONTRAC-
TOR AGREEMENT

#34, HEALTH SCI. BLDG. CHANGE
ORDER REQUESTS :

#35, CONSULTANT AGREEMENT
FOR TELECOM. REPLACEMENT

#36, SC AWARD OF BID FOR
FOOD/VENDING/COFFEE SVCS.

#37, SC TEMPORARY AGREEMENT
FOR CAFETERIA SERVICES

#38, AWARD OF BID FOR AUDIO
VISUAL/TV EQUIPMENT FOR
HEALTH SCIENCES. BLDG.

#40, MISC. POLICIES, 4000 AND
5000 SECTIONS

#41, SC GUEST ARTIST CON-
TRACTS



Item tabled with Trustees Jay and Padberg casting negative #46, ATEP ADMINISTRATION

. votes.

Unanimously approved. : #47, TRAVEL EXPENSES TO
SC FROM STATE CHANC. OFC.

The meeting was adjourned at 10:40 p.m. ADJOURNMENT

g P U

Rag]ﬁa/P. Mathur, Secret/éry

6/22/04
Page 4



ITEMS APPROVED BY CONSENT CALENDAR
AT THE 6/22/04 BOARD MEETING

Item 42 and 43 were removed from the agenda. Items 2, 3, and 12 were
removed from the Consent Calendar for separate discussion/action.
The following items were approved by vote on the Consent Calendar:

APPROVAL OF CONSENT CALENDAR ITEMS

All matters on the consent calendar are to be approved in one
motion unless a board member requests separate action on a
specific item.

4. SADDLEBACK COLLEGE: CONSULTANT AGREEMENT
Agreement with Dayle MclIntosh Center for the Disabled
for an amount not to exceed $8,000 to act as a referral
source for interpreter services on an as-needed basis.

5. SADDLEBACK COLLEGE: LICENSE AND SOFTWARE
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS
Agreements with ATI, Inc., for an amount not to exceed
$34,800 from the Board Financial Assistance Program.

6. SADDLEBACK COLLEGE: EQUIPMENT PURCHASE
Approval of the purchase of 33 Apple computers for a cost
not to exceed $90,000 from VTEA funds.

7. SOCCCD: RESOLUTION FOR YEAR END BUDGET
TRANSFERS
Adoption of Resolution 04-19 for transfer of appropriations
at close of fiscal year 2003-04.

8. SOCCCD: DESTRUCTION OF DOCUMENTS
Destruction of Class 3 disposable documents as allowed by
law.

9. SOCCCD: SOFTWARE ENGINEERING SERVICES
Contract with STAR Solutions for an amount not to exceed
$137,904 to provide IT project software engineering
services.

6/22/04
Pagel



10.

11.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

SOCCCD: FIVE-YEAR LEASE OF MAILING SYSTEM
Lease with Pitney Bowes for a total amount of $47,800 over
the entire lease period for the mailing system.

SOCCCD: RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT
Adoption of Resolution 04-20 establishing the required
limit for fiscal year 2004-05 for the district (Gann Limit).

SOCCCD: CONTRACT FOR MANDATED COSTS
CLAIMING SERVICES

Contract with MAXIMUS, Inc., in the amount of $20,700
for mandated costs claiming services.

TRANSFER OF BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS
Budget transfers as delineated.

BUDGET AMENDMENT: 2003-04 RESTRICTED
GENERAL AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT FUNDS
Adoption of Resolution 04-21 to amend the 2003-04
Adopted Budget. '

PURCHASE ORDERS/CONFIRMING REQUISITIONS
Purchase orders 03408 through 03643 totaling
$2,395,711.11, and 00029 through 00045 totaling
$199,750.57; and confirming requisitions dated 5/8/04
through 6/4/04 totaling $540,864.93.

PAYMENT OF BILLS

Checks 029209 through 029972 totaling $4,042,452.82; and
Saddleback College Community Education checks 7801
though 7830 totaling $70,114.27; and IVC Community
Education checks 8001 through 8009 totaling $4,344.05.

GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT AND FOUNDATIONS
Acceptance of various donated items.

TRUSTEES REQUESTS FOR TRAVEL AND/OR LOCAL
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

Requests to attend upcoming conferences and events
and/ or local mileage reimbursement.

6/22/04
Page 2



